11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

yes

no

maybe

you

he

she

we

you

they

what

who

where

when

how

why

right

left

up

down

to be

to have

togo

torun

todo

to see

to hear

to speak

to eat

to drink

to like

to love

to hate

good

bad

big

small

heavy

light

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

short

long

new

young

old

easy

difficult

hard

beautiful

ugly

average

interesting

boring

smart

stupid

fast

slow

this

that

these

those

zero

one

two

three

four

five

Six

seven

eight

nine

ten

eleven

twelve

thirteen

fourteen

fifteen

sixteen

seventeen

eighteen




81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

nineteen

twenty

thirty

forty

fifty

sixty

seventy

eighty

ninety

hundred

thousand

million

billion

number

digit

to add

to subtract

plus

minus

negative number

half

many

most

little (dla
rzeczownikow
niepoliczalnych),
few

(dla policzalnych)

white

beige

yellow

orange

red

pink

light blue

blue

navy blue

purple

green

brown

grey

black

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

spring

summer

autumn

winter

day

morning

noon

afternoon

evening

night

midnight

the day before
yesterday

yesterday

today

tomorrow

the day after
tomorrow

second

minute

hour

week




158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177
178

179

180

181

182
183
184
185

186

187

188
189

190

191

weekend

month

year

to wake up

to get up

to brush teeth

to put on make-up

to use the toilet

to take a shower

to eat breakfast

to go to work

to go to school/
university

todrivea car

to go by bus/
tram/metro/train

to study/learn

to work

to have a break

to eat a second
breakfast/brunch

to do the
shopping

to return home

to prepare a meal

to eat dinner/
lunch

to rest/relax

to do sports/
exercise

to go for a walk

to meditate

to play/have fun

to play games

to watch a movie/
series/television

to surf the
internet

to clean

to do homework

to talk on the
phone

to eat supper/
dinner

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223
224
225
226
227

228

to remove
makeup

to take a bath

to wash hair

to dry hair

to read a book/
newspaper/
magazine

to go to bed

to fall asleep

to dream

house

home

door

key

window

wall

ceiling

floor

stairs

roof

room

hall

living room

kitchen

bathroom

bedroom

garage

flat

block of flats

entrance

exit

to enter

to exit,
to leave,
to go out

to buy

to choose

to browse

to sell

to pay

totryon




229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

customer

seller

cashier

shop

checkout

queue

product

goods

packaging

basket

trolley

price

promotion

discount

special offer

sale

available

brand

size

colour

fitting room

too big

too small

perfect fit

purchase

payment

cash

credit card

mobile
payment

receipt

exchange

return

refund

complaint

warranty

online shop

online shopping

grocery shop

health food shop

greengrocer

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

bakery

confectionery

fish shop

butcher's

off-licence

chemist's

pharmacy

clothes shop

shoe shop

electronics shop

furniture shop

sports shop

bookshop

newsagent's

kiosk

toy shop

jeweller's

stationery shop

hardware shop

household goods
shop

pet shop

local shop

supermarket

hypermarket

discount shop

shopping centre

food

drink

to eat

to drink

snack

meal

dish

dessert

bread

butter

cheese

ege

meat

chicken




309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

fish

sausage

ham

vegetable

potato

tomato

cucumber

carrot

fruit

apple

banana

orange

lemon

strawberry

cake

chocolate

ice cream

sandwich

roll, bun

steak

soup

salad

water

tea

coffee

juice

milk

beer

alcoholic drink,
alcoholic beverage

non-alcoholic
drink,
non-alcoholic
beverage

fork

knife

spoon

plate

glass

cup

mug

oil

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

spices

salt

pepper

sugar

to cook

to bake

to fry

to cut

hungry

thirsty

tasty

taste, flavour

head

eyes

ears

nose

mouth

teeth

tongue

forehead

neck

shoulders

arms

elbows

hands

finger

toe

nails

chest

breasts

belly/abdomen

back

hips

waist

buttocks

legs

thighs

knees

calves

ankles




387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

feet

heels

brain

heart

lungs

liver

stomach

intestines

kidneys

skin

bones

hair

height

tall

medium height

short

build

slim (pozytywne),
thin (neutralne),
skinny
(negatywne)

muscular

chubby

hair colour

light

blonde

dark

brown

black

red

grey

eyes

green

blue

to lose weight

to gain weight

beard

moustache

young

old, elderly, senior

middle-aged

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

LLL

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

handsome,
good-looking,
attractive

bald

to wear

to puton

to take off, to
remove

to fit

outfit

hat

(baseball) cap

beanie

hood

top

T-shirt

shirt

blouse

sweater

hoodie

crewneck

tank top

jacket

coat

dress

bottom

trousers

skirt

shorts

jeans

footwear

shoe

boot

sneakers

sandals

socks

underwear

boxers

knickers

bra

accessories

glasses




464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

sunglasses

purse

jewellery

ring

wedding ring

earring

necklace

watch

warm

light

heavy

stylish

old-fashioned

new

clean

dirty

sick, ill

to feel unwell

to feel well

to be tired

to be rested

to be sick

to recover

to be onsick
leave

to go to the
doctor, to see the
doctor

to stay in the
hospital

to do tests

to have a fever

to cough

to have a runny
nose

to have a
headache

to vomit

to get food
poisoning

to have diarrhea

to break a leg/
arm

to hit oneself

500

501

502

503

504
505
506
507
508
509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517
518

519

520

521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532

533

to get bitten
by a cat

to get stung by
awasp

to prescribe

to take one's
temperature

chronic disease

allergy

medicines

vitamins

painkillers

fever reducers

anti-diarrhea
medication

pills

lozenges

syrup

dressing

plaster

hydrogen
peroxide

bandage

health booklet

sick note, doctor's
note

Social Security
Number (SSN),
National
Insurance Number
(NIN)

prescription

mother, mum

father, dad

wife

husband

child

infant

daughter

son

siblings

sister

brother

twins




534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

561

562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

grandmother,
grandma

grandfather,
grandpa

granddaughter

grandson

aunt

uncle

cousin

sister-in-law

brother-in-law

mother-in-law

father-in-law

daughter-in-law

son-in-law

to get married

to get divorced

toliveina
partnership/to
cohabit

to be single

to have a child/
children

to not have
children

girlfriend

boyfriend

to get engaged

fiancée

fiancé

to laugh

to be happy, to
enjoy

to be calm

to feel good

to feel happy

to be excited

to feel bad

to be sad

to worry

to be anxious

tocry

to be nervous,
to get annoyed

570

571

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

to be impatient

to be afraid,
to be scared,
to fear

to suffer from
depression

to be jealous, to
envy

to be grateful

to be indifferent

happiness, joy

sadness

excitement

anxiety

annoyance

fear

jealousy

indifference

school

kindergarten

elementary school

middle school

high school

university

college

to study

to learn

to teach

to write

to read

to listen

to speak

to answer

to ask

to draw

to count

to repeat

to erase

to spell

to correct

to graduate

classroom




608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
64k
645

646

blackboard

chalk

desk

pen

pencil

crayon

notebook

textbook

ruler

rubber

schoolbag

scissors

glue

paper

lesson

class

grade

exam

break

school
subject

Art

Biology

Chemistry

Maths

English

Geography

History

Physical
Education (PE)

Physics

Science

head teacher

teacher

pupil, student

classmate

schoolmate

caretaker

librarian

to work

to work in the
office

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

to work remotely

to work full-time

to work part-time

side job, side gig

to be unemployed

to look for a job

to getajob

to get fired, to get
laid off

office

study

team

employee

coworker

assistant

employer

director

boss

manager

employment

dismissal/firing

contract

salary/wage

bonus

pay rise

promotion

leave/vacation

days off

working hours

break

overtime

training

conference

business trip

profession

doctor

nurse

dentist

psychologist

pharmacist

police officer




687

688

689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

697
698
699
700
701

702

703

704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721

722

723

firefighter

soldier

social worker

teacher

IT specialist/
computer
scientist

programmer

accountant

economist

salesperson

sales
representative

HR specialist

lawyer

journalist

translator

architect

interior
designer

construction
worker

electrician

plumber

gardener

driver

mechanic

pilot

lecturer

chef/cook

waiter

hairdresser

beautician

receptionist

veterinarian

photographer

interests

free time

hobby

listening to music

reading
books

playing the guitar

724

725

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761

762

playing the piano

taking photos/
photography

painting

drawing

knitting

sculpting

gardening

DIY/handiwork

cooking

reading

walking

running

swimming

yoga

climbing

playing sports
/doing sports

cycling/biking

airport

luggage

suitcase

backpack

hand luggage

checked luggage

check-in

security

terminal

gate

boarding pass

boarding

passport

visa

confirmation

arrivals

departures

flight number

flight

delay

connecting flight

direct flight




763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774

775

776

777

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

802

touchdown

cabin

captain

flight attendant

window seat

aisle seat

seat belt

life jacket

car

driving

driver

road

motorway/
highway

toll road

map

navigation

speed

speed limit

roundabout

traffic jam

accident

to parking

parking lot

no parking

gas station

to refuel

to charge a car

car workshop

flat tire

tire change

road assistance

railroad station

train ticket

train

train car/carriage

restaurant car

sleeper car

train line

conductor

train schedule

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

836
837
838
839

840

station

seat

ferry

deck

passenger

ferry tickets

port

board

cabin

boat

ship

anchor

wave

storm

bus

tram

bus stop

bus route

coach

street

in front

behind

left

right

straight

to cross the
street

to the corner

to the corner
of the street

past the traffic
lights

hotel

hostel

guesthouse

private
accommodation

accommodation

bed and breakfast

full board

reservation

check-in




841

842

843

844

845

846

847

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

check-out

key

key card

Wi-Fi password

room

apartment

bathroom

bed

bedding,
sheets

pillow

duvet

towel

beach towel

air conditioning

heating

elevator

stairs

parking

garage

restaurant

café

swimming pool

gym

playground

animal

pet

dog

cat

hamster

guinea pig

parrot

goldfish

rabbit

wild animal

bear

wolf

boar

deer

doe

fox

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

farm animal

cow

horse

pig

bull

goose

chicken

sheep

goat

exotic animal

lion

elephant

giraffe

monkey

tiger

snake

insect

bee

wasp

mosquito

fly

spider

fish

shark

dolphin

rodent

mouse

rat

squirrel

bird

eagle

hawk

sparrow

pigeon

nature

natural

tree

grass

bush

flower




921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

S44

945

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

959

960

branch

leaf

bark

trunk

root

sand

stone

rock

mud

dirt

forest

park

mountain

lake

river

ocean

sky

desert

field

hill

island

garden

sun

moon

star

planet

Earth

weather

rain

fog

heat

wind

storm

cold

sunny

cool

warm

hot

rainy

technology

961

962

963

964

965

966

967

968

969

970

971

972

973

974

975

976

977

978

979

980

981
982
983
984
985

986

987

988
989

990

991
992
993
994
995
996

997

computer

laptop

phone

smartphone

video game
console

mobile, mobile
phone

camera

screen

monitor

touchscreen

speaker

mouse

keyboard

charger

app

program

game

website

browser

Wi-Fi (wireless
fidelity)

email

text message

to click

to press

to send

to receive/
get a message

to answer,
to respond

to save

to update

to take a picture/
photo

to record a video

tologin

to log out

social media

account

password

post




998

999

1000

photo,
photograph,
picture

profile picture

comment




