

1	yes
2	no
3	maybe
4	I
5	you
6	he
7	she
8	it
9	we
10	you
11	they
12	what
13	who
14	where
15	when
16	how
17	why
18	right
19	left
20	up
21	down
22	to be
23	to have
24	to go
25	to run
26	to do
27	to see
28	to hear
29	to speak
30	to eat
31	to drink
32	to like
33	to love
34	to hate
35	good
36	bad
37	big
38	small
39	heavy
40	light

41	short
42	long
43	new
44	young
45	old
46	easy
47	difficult
48	hard
49	beautiful
50	ugly
51	average
52	interesting
53	boring
54	smart
55	stupid
56	fast
57	slow
58	this
59	that
60	these
61	those
62	zero
63	one
64	two
65	three
66	four
67	five
68	six
69	seven
70	eight
71	nine
72	ten
73	eleven
74	twelve
75	thirteen
76	fourteen
77	fifteen
78	sixteen
79	seventeen
80	eighteen

81	nineteen
82	twenty
83	thirty
84	forty
85	fifty
86	sixty
87	seventy
88	eighty
89	ninety
90	hundred
91	thousand
92	million
93	billion
94	number
95	digit
96	to add
97	to subtract
98	plus
99	minus
100	negative number
101	half
102	many
103	most
104	little (dla rzeczowników niepoliczalnych), few (dla policzalnych)
105	white
106	beige
107	yellow
108	orange
109	red
110	pink
111	light blue
112	blue
113	navy blue
114	purple
115	green
116	brown
117	grey
118	black

119	Monday
120	Tuesday
121	Wednesday
122	Thursday
123	Friday
124	Saturday
125	Sunday
126	January
127	February
128	March
129	April
130	May
131	June
132	July
133	August
134	September
135	October
136	November
137	December
138	spring
139	summer
140	autumn
141	winter
142	day
143	morning
144	noon
145	afternoon
146	evening
147	night
148	midnight
149	the day before yesterday
150	yesterday
151	today
152	tomorrow
153	the day after tomorrow
154	second
155	minute
156	hour
157	week

158	weekend
159	month
160	year
161	to wake up
162	to get up
163	to brush teeth
164	to put on make-up
165	to use the toilet
166	to take a shower
167	to eat breakfast
168	to go to work
169	to go to school/university
170	to drive a car
171	to go by bus/tram/metro/train
172	to study/learn
173	to work
174	to have a break
175	to eat a second breakfast/brunch
176	to do the shopping
177	to return home
178	to prepare a meal
179	to eat dinner/lunch
180	to rest/relax
181	to do sports/exercise
182	to go for a walk
183	to meditate
184	to play/have fun
185	to play games
186	to watch a movie/series/television
187	to surf the internet
188	to clean
189	to do homework
190	to talk on the phone
191	to eat supper/dinner

192	to remove makeup
193	to take a bath
194	to wash hair
195	to dry hair
196	to read a book/newspaper/magazine
197	to go to bed
198	to fall asleep
199	to dream
200	house
201	home
202	door
203	key
204	window
205	wall
206	ceiling
207	floor
208	stairs
209	roof
210	room
211	hall
212	living room
213	kitchen
214	bathroom
215	bedroom
216	garage
217	flat
218	block of flats
219	entrance
220	exit
221	to enter
222	to exit, to leave, to go out
223	to buy
224	to choose
225	to browse
226	to sell
227	to pay
228	to try on

229	customer
230	seller
231	cashier
232	shop
233	checkout
234	queue
235	product
236	goods
237	packaging
238	basket
239	trolley
240	price
241	promotion
242	discount
243	special offer
244	sale
245	available
246	brand
247	size
248	colour
249	fitting room
250	too big
251	too small
252	perfect fit
253	purchase
254	payment
255	cash
256	credit card
257	mobile payment
258	receipt
259	exchange
260	return
261	refund
262	complaint
263	warranty
264	online shop
265	online shopping
266	grocery shop
267	health food shop
268	greengrocer

269	bakery
270	confectionery
271	fish shop
272	butcher's
273	off-licence
274	chemist's
275	pharmacy
276	clothes shop
277	shoe shop
278	electronics shop
279	furniture shop
280	sports shop
281	bookshop
282	newsagent's
283	kiosk
284	toy shop
285	jeweller's
286	stationery shop
287	hardware shop
288	household goods shop
289	pet shop
290	local shop
291	supermarket
292	hypermarket
293	discount shop
294	shopping centre
295	food
296	drink
297	to eat
298	to drink
299	snack
300	meal
301	dish
302	dessert
303	bread
304	butter
305	cheese
306	egg
307	meat
308	chicken

309	fish
310	sausage
311	ham
312	vegetable
313	potato
314	tomato
315	cucumber
316	carrot
317	fruit
318	apple
319	banana
320	orange
321	lemon
322	strawberry
323	cake
324	chocolate
325	ice cream
326	sandwich
327	roll, bun
328	steak
329	soup
330	salad
331	water
332	tea
333	coffee
334	juice
335	milk
336	beer
337	alcoholic drink, alcoholic beverage
338	non-alcoholic drink, non-alcoholic beverage
339	fork
340	knife
341	spoon
342	plate
343	glass
344	cup
345	mug
346	oil

347	spices
348	salt
349	pepper
350	sugar
351	to cook
352	to bake
353	to fry
354	to cut
355	hungry
356	thirsty
357	tasty
358	taste, flavour
359	head
360	eyes
361	ears
362	nose
363	mouth
364	teeth
365	tongue
366	forehead
367	neck
368	shoulders
369	arms
370	elbows
371	hands
372	finger
373	toe
374	nails
375	chest
376	breasts
377	belly/abdomen
378	back
379	hips
380	waist
381	buttocks
382	legs
383	thighs
384	knees
385	calves
386	ankles

387	feet
388	heels
389	brain
390	heart
391	lungs
392	liver
393	stomach
394	intestines
395	kidneys
396	skin
397	bones
398	hair
399	height
400	tall
401	medium height
402	short
403	build
404	slim (pozytywne), thin (neutralne), skinny (negatywne)
405	muscular
406	chubby
407	hair colour
408	light
409	blonde
410	dark
411	brown
412	black
413	red
414	grey
415	eyes
416	green
417	blue
418	to lose weight
419	to gain weight
420	beard
421	moustache
422	young
423	old, elderly, senior
424	middle-aged

425	handsome, good-looking, attractive
426	bald
427	to wear
428	to put on
429	to take off, to remove
430	to fit
431	outfit
432	hat
433	(baseball) cap
434	beanie
435	hood
436	top
437	T-shirt
438	shirt
439	blouse
440	sweater
441	hoodie
442	crewneck
443	tank top
444	jacket
445	coat
446	dress
447	bottom
448	trousers
449	skirt
450	shorts
451	jeans
452	footwear
453	shoe
454	boot
455	sneakers
456	sandals
457	socks
458	underwear
459	boxers
460	knickers
461	bra
462	accessories
463	glasses

464	sunglasses
465	purse
466	jewellery
467	ring
468	wedding ring
469	earring
470	necklace
471	watch
472	warm
473	light
474	heavy
475	stylish
476	old-fashioned
477	new
478	clean
479	dirty
480	sick, ill
481	to feel unwell
482	to feel well
483	to be tired
484	to be rested
485	to be sick
486	to recover
487	to be on sick leave
488	to go to the doctor, to see the doctor
489	to stay in the hospital
490	to do tests
491	to have a fever
492	to cough
493	to have a runny nose
494	to have a headache
495	to vomit
496	to get food poisoning
497	to have diarrhea
498	to break a leg/arm
499	to hit oneself

500	to get bitten by a cat
501	to get stung by a wasp
502	to prescribe
503	to take one's temperature
504	chronic disease
505	allergy
506	medicines
507	vitamins
508	painkillers
509	fever reducers
510	anti-diarrhea medication
511	pills
512	lozenges
513	syrup
514	dressing
515	plaster
516	hydrogen peroxide
517	bandage
518	health booklet
519	sick note, doctor's note
520	Social Security Number (SSN), National Insurance Number (NIN)
521	prescription
522	mother, mum
523	father, dad
524	wife
525	husband
526	child
527	infant
528	daughter
529	son
530	siblings
531	sister
532	brother
533	twins

534	grandmother, grandma	570	to be impatient
535	grandfather, grandpa	571	to be afraid, to be scared, to fear
536	granddaughter	572	to suffer from depression
537	grandson	573	to be jealous, to envy
538	aunt	574	to be grateful
539	uncle	575	to be indifferent
540	cousin	576	happiness, joy
541	sister-in-law	577	sadness
542	brother-in-law	578	excitement
543	mother-in-law	579	anxiety
544	father-in-law	580	annoyance
545	daughter-in-law	581	fear
546	son-in-law	582	jealousy
547	to get married	583	indifference
548	to get divorced	584	school
549	to live in a partnership/to cohabit	585	kindergarten
550	to be single	586	elementary school
551	to have a child/ children	587	middle school
552	to not have children	588	high school
553	girlfriend	589	university
554	boyfriend	590	college
555	to get engaged	591	to study
556	fiancée	592	to learn
557	fiancé	593	to teach
558	to laugh	594	to write
559	to be happy, to enjoy	595	to read
560	to be calm	596	to listen
561	to feel good	597	to speak
562	to feel happy	598	to answer
563	to be excited	599	to ask
564	to feel bad	600	to draw
565	to be sad	601	to count
566	to worry	602	to repeat
567	to be anxious	603	to erase
568	to cry	604	to spell
569	to be nervous, to get annoyed	605	to correct
		606	to graduate
		607	classroom

608	blackboard
609	chalk
610	desk
611	pen
612	pencil
613	crayon
614	notebook
615	textbook
616	ruler
617	rubber
618	schoolbag
619	scissors
620	glue
621	paper
622	lesson
623	class
624	grade
625	exam
626	break
627	school subject
628	Art
629	Biology
630	Chemistry
631	Maths
632	English
633	Geography
634	History
635	Physical Education (PE)
636	Physics
637	Science
638	head teacher
639	teacher
640	pupil, student
641	classmate
642	schoolmate
643	caretaker
644	librarian
645	to work
646	to work in the office

647	to work remotely
648	to work full-time
649	to work part-time
650	side job, side gig
651	to be unemployed
652	to look for a job
653	to get a job
654	to get fired, to get laid off
655	office
656	study
657	team
658	employee
659	coworker
660	assistant
661	employer
662	director
663	boss
664	manager
665	employment
666	dismissal/firing
667	contract
668	salary/wage
669	bonus
670	pay rise
671	promotion
672	leave/vacation
673	days off
674	working hours
675	break
676	overtime
677	training
678	conference
679	business trip
680	profession
681	doctor
682	nurse
683	dentist
684	psychologist
685	pharmacist
686	police officer

687	firefighter
688	soldier
689	social worker
690	teacher
691	IT specialist/ computer scientist
692	programmer
693	accountant
694	economist
695	salesperson
696	sales representative
697	HR specialist
698	lawyer
699	journalist
700	translator
701	architect
702	interior designer
703	construction worker
704	electrician
705	plumber
706	gardener
707	driver
708	mechanic
709	pilot
710	lecturer
711	chef/cook
712	waiter
713	hairdresser
714	beautician
715	receptionist
716	veterinarian
717	photographer
718	interests
719	free time
720	hobby
721	listening to music
722	reading books
723	playing the guitar

724	playing the piano
725	taking photos/ photography
726	painting
727	drawing
728	knitting
729	sculpting
730	gardening
731	DIY/handiwork
732	cooking
733	reading
734	walking
735	running
736	swimming
737	yoga
738	climbing
739	playing sports /doing sports
740	cycling/biking
741	airport
742	luggage
743	suitcase
744	backpack
745	hand luggage
746	checked luggage
747	check-in
748	security
749	terminal
750	gate
751	boarding pass
752	boarding
753	passport
754	visa
755	confirmation
756	arrivals
757	departures
758	flight number
759	flight
760	delay
761	connecting flight
762	direct flight

763	touchdown
764	cabin
765	captain
766	flight attendant
767	window seat
768	aisle seat
769	seat belt
770	life jacket
771	car
772	driving
773	driver
774	road
775	motorway/ highway
776	toll road
777	map
778	navigation
779	speed
780	speed limit
781	roundabout
782	traffic jam
783	accident
784	to parking
785	parking lot
786	no parking
787	gas station
788	to refuel
789	to charge a car
790	car workshop
791	flat tire
792	tire change
793	road assistance
794	railroad station
795	train ticket
796	train
797	train car/carriage
798	restaurant car
799	sleeper car
800	train line
801	conductor
802	train schedule

803	station
804	seat
805	ferry
806	deck
807	passenger
808	ferry tickets
809	port
810	board
811	cabin
812	boat
813	ship
814	anchor
815	wave
816	storm
817	bus
818	tram
819	bus stop
820	bus route
821	coach
822	street
823	in front
824	behind
825	left
826	right
827	straight
828	to cross the street
829	to the corner
830	to the corner of the street
831	past the traffic lights
832	hotel
833	hostel
834	guesthouse
835	private accommodation
836	accommodation
837	bed and breakfast
838	full board
839	reservation
840	check-in

841	check-out
842	key
843	key card
844	Wi-Fi password
845	room
846	apartment
847	bathroom
848	bed
849	bedding, sheets
850	pillow
851	duvet
852	towel
853	beach towel
854	air conditioning
855	heating
856	elevator
857	stairs
858	parking
859	garage
860	restaurant
861	café
862	swimming pool
863	gym
864	playground
865	animal
866	pet
867	dog
868	cat
869	hamster
870	guinea pig
871	parrot
872	goldfish
873	rabbit
874	wild animal
875	bear
876	wolf
877	boar
878	deer
879	doe
880	fox

881	farm animal
882	cow
883	horse
884	pig
885	bull
886	goose
887	chicken
888	sheep
889	goat
890	exotic animal
891	lion
892	elephant
893	giraffe
894	monkey
895	tiger
896	snake
897	insect
898	bee
899	wasp
900	mosquito
901	fly
902	spider
903	fish
904	shark
905	dolphin
906	rodent
907	mouse
908	rat
909	squirrel
910	bird
911	eagle
912	hawk
913	sparrow
914	pigeon
915	nature
916	natural
917	tree
918	grass
919	bush
920	flower

921	branch
922	leaf
923	bark
924	trunk
925	root
926	sand
927	stone
928	rock
929	mud
930	dirt
931	forest
932	park
933	mountain
934	lake
935	river
936	ocean
937	sky
938	desert
939	field
940	hill
941	island
942	garden
943	sun
944	moon
945	star
946	planet
947	Earth
948	weather
949	rain
950	fog
951	heat
952	wind
953	storm
954	cold
955	sunny
956	cool
957	warm
958	hot
959	rainy
960	technology

961	computer
962	laptop
963	phone
964	smartphone
965	video game console
966	mobile, mobile phone
967	camera
968	screen
969	monitor
970	touchscreen
971	speaker
972	mouse
973	keyboard
974	charger
975	app
976	program
977	game
978	website
979	browser
980	Wi-Fi (wireless fidelity)
981	email
982	text message
983	to click
984	to press
985	to send
986	to receive/ get a message
987	to answer, to respond
988	to save
989	to update
990	to take a picture/ photo
991	to record a video
992	to log in
993	to log out
994	social media
995	account
996	password
997	post

998	photo, photograph, picture
999	profile picture
1000	comment